



November 04, 2024

MEMORANDUM

- TO
 :
 KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL

 Regional Director
 DPWH-Cordillera Administrative Region (CAR)

 Engineer's Hill, Baguio City
- ATTENTION : JANUARIO S. GARDE District Engineer Apayao 1st District Engineering Office Conner, Apayao

Transmitted herewith is the **<u>APPROVED</u>** request for the **modification** of hereunder stated project:

 Convergence and Special Support Program - Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Multi-Purpose Buildings/ Facilities to support Social Services -Construction (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building Conner Central National High School, Barangay Ripang, Conner, Apayao----- P3,500,000.00.

Please be reminded that all approved modifications **shall be posted in the DPWH website within five (5) days** from its approval. Failure to comply with this requirement shall be dealt with accordingly.

PIPOJR.

Undersestetary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 aap/AVS/PMDS/ERP











September 30, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated September 30, 2024 of **DPWH CAR Regional Director KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer JANUARIO S. GARDE, Apayao 1st District Engineering Office,** for the **modification** of the project under FY 2024 GAA, to wit;

As	s per GAA/Origina	a/		As Modified	
		Project D	escription		
	UACS No. 300226111265000				
Project ID: P0084	46918LZ				
Convergence and Special Support Program - Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Multi-Purpose Buildings/ Facilities to support Social Services Construction (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building		Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Multi-Purpose Buildings Facilities to support Social Services Construction (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Buildin			
Conner Central Nat	tional High School,	Barangay Ripang,	Conner Central National High School, Barangay Ripang,		
Luna, Apayao			Conner, Apayao		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Multi Purpose Building/ 1.00 Number of Buildings	₱ 3,465,000.00/ Number of Buildings	₱ 3,465,000.00	CW1- Construction of Multi Purpose Building / 1.00 number of Buildings	₱ 3,465,000.00/ Number of Buildings	₱ 3,465,000.00
EAO	-	₱ 35,000.00	EAO	-	₱ 35,000.00
	Total:	₽ 3,500,000.00		Total:	₽ 3,500,000.00

Justification:

Correction of project location in the project name / description due to the following:

- The actual project location of Conner Central National High School is in Brgy. Ripang, Conner, Apayao. (See attached Certification)
- Barangay Ripang does not exist in the Municipality of Luna, Apayao. (See attached Certification)

- Barangay Ripang exists in the Municipality of Conner, Apayao. (See attached Certification)

- The change in the municipality requires change in the implementing office. (See attached approved changed in the Implementing Office).
- See also attached Special Allotment Release Order for the change in Operating Unit.
- Apayao 2nd District Engineering Office interposes no objection on the implementation of the project since Barangay Ripang, Conner, Apayao is not within their jurisdiction.
- The Physical Target and the unit cost remain the same.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos, GIS Map, Certification of No overlapping (Certified by the District Engineer, Construction and Maintenance Division Chief), Certification of Right-of-Way Clearance (Certified by the District Engineer), Environmental Clearances (Not Within a "No Build Zone" and CNC/ECC) and Certificate of Reasonableness.

AU-CO-202410-03692

UACS No. 300226111265000 Project ID: P00846918LZ

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

REY REVER B. GILLE

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I MARIA

Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

EUGENIO R. PIPO Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary







September 30, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated September 30, 2024 of **DPWH CAR Regional Director KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer JANUARIO S. GARDE, Apayao 1**st **District Engineering Office,** for the **modification** of the project under FY 2024 GAA, to wit;

A	s per GAA/Origina	a/		As Modified	
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 300226 Project ID: P0084					
Convergence and Infrastructure Prog Facilities to support	ram (BIP) - Multi-	Program - Basic Purpose Buildings/		gram (BIP) - Multi	Program - Basic -Purpose Buildings/
Construction (Con Conner Central Nat Luna , Apayao				npletion) of Mult tional High School	i-Purpose Building , Barangay Ripang,
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Multi Purpose Building/ 1.00 Number of Buildings	₱ 3,465,000.00/ Number of Buildings	₱ 3,465,000.00	CW1- Construction of Multi Purpose Building / 1.00 number of Buildings	₱ 3,465,000.00/ Number of Buildings	₱ 3,465,000.00
EAO	-	₱ 35,000.00	EAO	-	₱ 35,000.00
	Total:	₽ 3,500,000.00		Total:	₽ 3,500,000.00

Justification:

- Correction of project location in the project name / description due to the following:
 - The actual project location of Conner Central National High School is in Brgy. Ripang, Conner, Apayao. (See attached Certification)
 - Barangay Ripang does not exist in the Municipality of Luna, Apayao. (See attached Certification)
 - Barangay Ripang exists in the Municipality of Conner, Apayao. (See attached Certification)
- The change in the municipality requires change in the implementing office. (See attached approved changed in the Implementing Office).
- See also attached Special Allotment Release Order for the change in Operating Unit.
- Apayao 2nd District Engineering Office interposes no objection on the implementation of the project since Barangay Ripang, Conner, Apayao is not within their jurisdiction.
- The Physical Target and the unit cost remain the same.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos, GIS Map, Certification of No overlapping (Certified by the District Engineer, Construction and Maintenance Division Chief), Certification of Right-of-Way Clearance (Certified by the District Engineer), Environmental Clearances (Not-Within a "No Build Zone" and CNC/ECC) and Certificate of Reasonableness.

UACS No. 300226111265000 Project ID: P00846918LZ

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

REY PETER B. GILLE Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services



EUGENIOR. PIPO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED;

BONOAN MANUEŁ Secreta 3 aap/AVS/RPBG/ERP





CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION



September 30, 2024

MEMORANDUM

- FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary
- THRU : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII
- SUBJECT : Request for the Modification of the Project: CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPORT PROGRAM (CSSP) - Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Multi-Purpose Buildings/ Facilities to support Social Services - Construction (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building Conner Central National High School, Barangay Ripang, Luna, Apayao

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated September 19, 2024 from District Engineer JANUARIO S. GARDE, Apayao First District Engineering Office, regarding the above subject in the amount of Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 3,500,000.00), as indicated below:

	As per GAA/Original	As Modified
Project ID	P00846918LZ	
UACS	300226111265000	
Project Title	Construction (Completion) of Multi- Purpose Building Conner Central National High School, Barangay Ripang, Luna, Apayao	Construction (Completion) of Multi Purpose Building Conner Central National High School, Barangay Ripang, Conner, Apayao

Please be informed that the modification of this project is due to the change in Location (Municipality) and Operating Unit whereby Conner Central National High School, Barangay Ripang is located in the municipality of Conner, Apayao and is under the jurisdiction of Apayao First District Engineering Office.

The supporting documents based on D.O. No. 23, series of 2023 are attached for your ready reference.

For the consideration of the Secretary.

KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL Regional Director

> @ Website: https://www.dowh.gov.ph % Tel. Nos.: (074) 444-6838 / 444-6460





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS APAYAO 1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Conner, Apayao, Cordillera Administrative Region



September 19, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR : Undersecretary EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions CAR, I, II, IX, X, XII and XIII

Thru

: Regional Director KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL Cordillera Administrative Region

SUBJECT : Request for Modification of Project in the FY 2024 General Appropriation Act (GAA)

We are respectfully submitting our request for modification together with the supporting documents of the above project for the changes indicated below:

FROM	ТО		
Construction (Completion) of Multi-purpose	Construction (Completion) of Multi-purpose		
Building Conner Central National High	Building Conner Central National High		
School, Barangay Ripang, Luna, Apayao	School, Barangay Ripang, Conner, Apayao		

Please be informed that the modification of this project is due to the change in Location (Municipality) and Operating Unit whereby the Conner Central National High School, Barangay Ripang is located in the Municipality of Conner, Apayao and is under the jurisdiction of DPWH-Apayao First District Engineering Office.

Attached is the Special Allotment Release Order with number SARO-CAR-24-0013660 issued on September 11, 2024 and received by this office on September 17, 2024 with purpose to cover modification in operating unit from DPWH-Apayao 2nd DEO to DPWH-Apayao 1st DEO.

JANUARSO S. GARDE

District Engineer

CAR.10.1 SLB/CMS

Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph Email: dpwh.apayao1stdeo@gmail.com





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS APAYAO 1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Conner, Apayao, Cordillera Administrative Region



DPWH - AFDEO, RECORDS MN

September 20, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR

FILE NO: 1518 CODE: 286-011 DATE: SEP 7 3 2024

: Undersecretary EUGENIO R. PIPO, Jr. Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Regions CAR, I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

SUBJECT : Special Allotment Release Order No. SARO-CAR-24-0013659 & SARO-CAR-24-0013660 "To effect the modification in operating unit from DPWH-Apayao 2nd DEO to DPWH-Apayao 1st DEO of a project per request of the DPWH"

We are submitting you a copy of Special Allotment Release Order No. SARO-CAR-24-0013659 & SARO-CAR-24-0013660 to effect the modification in operating unit from DPWH-Apayao 2nd DEO to DPWH-Apayao 1st DEO of a project: CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) – Multi-Purpose Buildings/Facilities to support Social Services.

For your information and reference.

JANUARIO S. GARDE District Engineer

CAR 10.1 DDT/CMS





REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

SEP 1.7 2024

General Solano Street, San Miguel, Manila

SPECIAL ALLOTMENT RELEASE ORDER

For Fiscal Year 2024

Department :					ORG CODE
Agency :					
Operating Unit :		<i>x</i>			.51
Locality :			2		
Funding Source :	Regular Agency Fund, FY 2024 Gener National Government Agencies	al Appropriations Ac	ct, RA 11975, Speci	fic Budgets of	-
Purpose : To effect the modific DPWH.	Specific Budgets of National Governme ation in operating unit from DPWH-Apa		WH-Apayao 1st DB	EO of a project p	er request of the
MFO/PAP Code	Partic	ulars		Object Co	ode f Amount
Amount in words: Notes:	From: Department of Public Works and High Office of the Secretary Apayao 2nd District Engineering C Operations CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL S PROGRAM Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP Purpose Buildings / Facilities to suppo	Office UPPORT	P (3,500,0		
accordance with exis the Department, Bur	authorized shall be used solely for the sting budgeting, accounting, and auditin eau or Agency concerned to keep expe arcode #SARO-2024-CAR00239B	g rules and regulati	ons. It is the primar imits of the amount (Signa	y responsibility o	of the head of ost page)
			SARO No.:	Secretary	24-0013659
age i of 4 page(s	2/		Date of Issue:		ber 11, 2024



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION Engineer's Hill, Baguio City



April 30, 2024

MEMORANDUM

- FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary
- THRU : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII
- SUBJECT : Request for Modification of the Project: Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP): Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Multi-Purpose Buildings/ Facilities to support Social Services - Construction (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building Conner Central National High School, Barangay Ripang, Luna, Apayao

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated April 30, 2024 from Assistant District Engineer Aurel A. Perez, Apayao 2nd District Engineering Office, regarding the modification of the above project in the amount of **Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 3,500,000.00)** as indicated below:

	FROM	то
Project ID	P00846918LZ	
Project Title	Construction (Completion) of Multi- Purpose Building Conner Central National High School, Barangay Ripang, Luna , Apayao	National High School, Barangay Ripang, Conner , Apayao
Type of Work	CW1 – Construction of Multi Purpose Building	CW1 – Construction of Multi Purpose Building
Physical Target	CW1 – 1 Number of Buildings	CW1 – 1 Number of Buildings
Allocation	CW1 – Php 3,465,000.00 EAO – Php 35,000.00	CW1 – Php 3,465,000.00 EAO – Php 35,000.00

The supporting documents based on D.O No. 23, series of 2023 are attached for your ready reference.

For the consideration of the Secretary.

TANGGOL KHAD Regional Director

CAR.1 OHM/EFD/JWC/ABM

Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph% Tel. Nos.: (074) 444-8838 / 444-6460





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **APAYAO 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE** San Isidro Sur, Luna, Apayao, Cordillera Administrative Region



April 30, 2024

MEMORANDUM

- FOR : KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL, CESO IV Regional Director
- ATTENTION : ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN Chief, Planning and Design Division
- SUBJECT : Request for the Modification of the CY 2024 Project: Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP): Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Multi-Purpose Buildings/ Facilities to support Social Services- Construction (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building Conner Central National High School, Barangay Ripang, Luna, Apayao

Respectfully submitted is the request for the modification of the above project in the amount of **PHP 3,500,000.00**, with details indicated below.

	FROM	то
Project Title	Construction (Completion) of Construct	tion (Completion) of Multi-
	Multi-Purpose Building Conner Purpose	Building Conner Central
	Central National High School, National	High School, Barangay
	Barangay Ripang, Luna, Apayao Ripang,	Conner, Apayao

Attached are the supporting documents based on D.O No. 23, Series of 2023, "Amended Guidelines on Modification of Allotment under General Appropriation Act (GAA)".

For your perusal,

By the authority of the District Engineer:

AUREL À. PEREZ Assistant District Engineer

CAR.11.1 JAD/HDU/CJAC







May 24, 2024

MEMORANDUM

то

: KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL Regional Director DPWH-CAR Engineer's Hill, Baguio City

ATTENTION : JANUARIO S. GARDE District Engineer Apayao 1st District Engineering Office Conner, Apayao

> RONALYN P. UBIÑA Apayao 2nd District Engineering Office Luna, Apayao

Transmitted herewith is the **APPROVED** request to change the Implementing Office of one (1) project from Apayao 2nd District Engineering Office to Apayao 1st District Engineering Office in the total amount of Php3,500,000.00

For your appropriate action.

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersectedary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 aap/AVS/RPBG/ERP

Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph
 Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02



Scanned with CamScanner



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION Engineer's Hill, Baguio City



May 20, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR	: MANUEL M. BONOAN
	Secretary
	This Department

THRU : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

SUBJECT : Request for Change in Implementing Office

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated May 17, 2024 from District Engineer Ronalyn P. Ubiña, Apayao 2nd District Engineering Office, regarding the Request for Change in Implementing Office for the project listed herein under the FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA).

Sub		Amount	Implementing Office	
program	Project Description	(Php '000)	FROM	то
Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Multi- Purpose Buildings/ Facilities to support Social Services	Construction (Completion) of Multi- Purpose Building Conner Central National High School, Barangay Ripang, Luna, Apayao	3,500.00	Apayao 2 nd District Engineering Office	Apayao 1 st District Engineering Office

Please be informed that this request is due to the fact that the actual location of the said project is in Barangay Ripang, Conner, Apayao and not in Luna, Apayao. The change in municipality entails change in Implementing Office since the Municipality of Conner is under the jurisdiction of Apayao 1st District Engineering Office.

For consideration and approval.

KHADA ANGGOL Regional Director

Recommending Approval:

DIDO NTOR

Undersecretary for Regional Operations CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

CAR.1 LMC/EFD/JWC/ABM

APPROVED/ DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary REG4XA01104





Scanned with CamScanner

Modification Request Form

1 1 1				A. (GENERAL				
1. REGIO	N	6		2. DEO		3. LEGISLATI		GISLATIV	E DISTRICT
Cordillera	a Administi	rative Regio	on	Apayao 2nd Distric	t Engineeri	ing Office	Apay	ao Lone	District
	В.	ORIGINAL	PROJEC	Т		C. PROP	POSED REV	ISED PRO	DJECT
4. UACS (1 30022611		int Code Stru	cture as def	ined in GAA)					
5. Project P0084691									
	: Category nce and Sp	ecial Supp	ort Progra	am					
	ogram (P//	15 R4	BIP) - Muli	ti-Purpose Buildings	/ Facilities	to support Sc	ocial Service	S	
8. Operat Apayao 2	-	Engineerin	g Office			ating Unit (Cha nd District En			oval)
9. Type o	f Work (Ent	er Details for	all Compor	ents below)	19. Type	of Work (Enter	r Details for all	Componen	ts below)
Compone	ent ID	Type of	fWork		Compone	ent ID	Type of W	ork	
CW1		Constru Buildin		Multi Purpose	CW1		Construction of Multi Purpose Buildin		
Construct	tion (Comp entral Nati		Multi-Purp	GAA) oose Building rangay Ripang,	Construct	a second s	ion) of Mult	i-Purpose	ect) e Building Conner ang, <mark>Conner</mark> , Apaya
11. ALLOTMENT (P'000) (as recorded in GAA) 3,500		21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST (P'000) (Equal to, or lower than GAA allotment)22. CAF (To be obtain Financial Management)3,500XYES			(To be obtained from Management office)				
12. PHYS	ICAL TARG	ET (Enter De	tails for all (Components below)	23. PHYS	ICAL TARGET	(Enter Details	for all Com	ponents below)
Compone	ent ID	Target		Target Unit	Component ID Targe		Target		Target Unit
CW1		1.00		Number of Buildings	CW1		1.00		Number of Buildings
13. UNIT	COST (Ente	r Details for a	II Compone	nts below)	24. UNIT	COST (Enter De	etails for all Co	mponents b	pelow)
Compone	ent ID	Compone (P'000)	ent Cost	Target Unit Cost (P'000/Target Unit)	Compone	ent ID	Compone (P'000)	nt Cost	Target Unit Cos (P'000/Target Unit)
CW1		3,465		3,465	CW1		3,465		3,465
EAO		35			EAO		35		
	ECT WORK with DO 65		l (Must be	defined in strict	with DO 65		so complete	e "ANNEX	ed in strict accordance A" for National
Start X	121.3177	78	End X		Start X 121.31778		E	ind X	
Start Y	17.80222	2	End Y		Start Y	17.80222	E	ind Y	
15. ROAI Tertiary	O CLASSIFI	CATION (if a	applicable)		26. ROAD Tertiary	CLASSIFICA	TION (if appli	cable)	
16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the original project) Apayao 2 nd District Engineering Office		proposed r	EMENTING O evised project) 2 nd District Eng			menting Office of the			

17. PROJECT IMPLEMENT	TATION PLAN (PIP)	28. PROJECT IMPLEMENT	TATION PLAN (PIP)
Planned Start Date April 8, 2024	Planned End Date August 6, 2024	Planned Start Date July 29, 2024	Planned End Date December 26, 2024
		29. OVERLAP? ⊠ NO □ YES	30. UNDER WARRANTY? ☑ NO □ YES
	D. ATTACH	MENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS	
31. PROJECT IMPACT AN	ALYSIS ATTACHED? (For Flood C	ontrol Projects)	
□ NO □ YES	⊠ N/A		
 The change in the Implementing Operation of the Implementing Operation of the Implementation of t	he municipality requires chan ffice). In Special Allotment Release O rict Engineering Office interpo Apayao is not within their juri get and the unit cost remain the ving supporting documents: Ap eering Design (DED), Certificat rerlapping (Certified by the D f-Way Clearance (Certified by CC) and Certificate of Reasona	order for the change in Operatin oses no objection on the impler isdiction. he same. pproved Program of Works (PC e of Availability of Funds (CAF), District Engineer, Construction the District Engineer), Environn	(See attached approved changed in the
□NO ⊠YES			
34. A MAP OF THE PROP	OSED PROJECT WORK LOCATI	ION SUBMITTED	

.

Modification Request Form

0

.

F

Ô

	35. PR	EPARED BY:	
Name:	RAYMART B MAJURAY	Position:	Engineer I
Office:	Planning and Design Section	Date:	
36. REVI	EWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)	38.	REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name:	CHESTER M. SONGGADAN	Name:	
Position:	Chief, Planning and Design Section	Position:	OIC – Chief, Planning and Design Division
Date:		Date:	
37. RECOM	MENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)	39. RE	COMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name:	JANUARIO S. GARDE	Name:	KHADFIY ID TANGGOL
Position:	District Engineer	Position:	Regional Director
Date:		Date:	
UACS (Unified 300226111265000	Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)		
Project Id P00846918LZ			

DPWH-QMSP-03-01 Rev 01

UACS (Unified Account 300226111265000	t Code Structure as	defined in GAA)			
Project Id P00846918LZ						
40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS						
Primary Reason for	r Request (base	ed on Catego	ry of Modificat	ion): (choo	se one)	
Category A Category B		Category C		(Category D	Impact
 Typographical error on Project Description Addition/ Deletion of Words 	 Overlapping Sections Change in Station Limits Change in Physical Target 		 No such B No such C Municipalit 	ity or	Change in (IO), requiring a change in the (OU)	 No change or decrease in unit cost 20% or less increase in unit cost > 20% increase in unit cost
		Reviewed b	y Office of the	Undersec	retary for Operations	
Name:		O V. SOBREVINAS, JR.		MANUEL L.SINGSON		
Signature			48			
Position: Project Manager III			ager III		Project Manager II	
Date:		9/20/24				
41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE						
Category of Modification (please check the appropriate)		 Category A – Typographical Error; Addition/Deletion of Words Category B – Change in Station Limits; Change in Target Category C – Change in Location, due to non-existing location Category D – Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval) Modification does not comply with as per GAA Provisions 				
			Reviewed by	Planning	Service*	
Name: Anna Andrea M. Noche			ne	Name:	PETER PAUL R. CORTEZ	
Signature Andm			Signature	to for	kv	
Position: CAR - Regional Coordinator			Position:	Chief of Program	mming Division	
Date: 10 - 09 - 24			Date:			

*Please refer to the Request Evaluation Form (DPWH-QMSP-03-02 Rev 01) for the complete details of evaluation